

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2017-59

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/18/2017 In control: City Council

Final action: 1/25/2017

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Car Care Center ASA - sign

Sponsors: Ramirez-Rosa, Carlos

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. O2017-59.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2017	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
1/18/2017	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
1/18/2017	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

^} Vc?oV

Be It Ordained by the City Council of: the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to CAR CARE CENTER ASA, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 3447-51W. BelmontAve..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W Belmont Ave:

One (1) at seven point three three (7.33) feet in length, five (5) feet in height and thirteen point five eight (13.58) feet above grade level

The location of said privilege, shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall bre^coristracted in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay "to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1125431 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

File #: O2017-59, Version: 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 07/06/2016.

Alderman

Carlos Ramirez-Rosa 35th Ward (Page 3, of 4)

Displays 13 narrow 10' characters per line (2 lines) or 8 standard 22"characters (1 One) Graphics, Animations, Time/Temp

Illuminated 10 Cabinet included

All Aluminum/Steel Frame Construction • UL Listed & Approved GE Solargrade Lexan Panned Face nr/tfc Subsurface 3M Vinyl Graphics (graphics subject to change per dlent)

(recommended to be wired on separate circuits) LED Display Specs- 16 x 64 matrix/125" viewing angle Approx LEO Sign System Weight 472 lbs total Transmission Wireless Mountingt Existing structure

Display Capabilities
Plus basic graphics and animations

Cabinet/Reveal 12908 Bluo Background 3M White 3M Sultan Blue Text 3M Sultan Blue 3M White Logo TBD

Oar Care Center

Complete Auto Repairs

r ii El. el

eloi inn i elo

ESTIMFITES

Notes Unless otherwise specified, No time switches or electrical service to the signs shall be Installed by AOSled, Inc

rnod >>> «. r^* $mW^m *mm+-mm$ $em = e^* m^*$ $me- \sim m^*$. ms ew M

woaj baa bt geaa-s-cQS